

Ref. No. BWP.Admn (PU)/2074/2017

Dated: 11-05-2017

INVITATION TO BID

OPERATION AND MAINTAINANCE OF DG SETS, IT INSTALLATIONS & ALLIED ACCESSORIES <u>At State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation, Bahawalpur</u>

State Bank of Pakistan SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Bahawalpur invites sealed bids from the Contractors registered with Income Tax Department who are on active tax payer list of the FBR for the subject services.

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, are available at 25-C,-Shabbir Shaheed Road, Model Town A, Bahawalpur against payment of Rs.1,000/- in form of pay order / cash/demand draft drawn in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Bahawalpur.

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at tender Box kept in the Office of the Chief Manager 25-C,-Shabbir Shaheed Road, Model Town A, SBP BSC Bahawalpur on or before **5th June, 2017** by **11:00** AM. Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30** AM. This advertisement is also available at PPRA & SBP Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk.

Yours sincerely Sd/-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank) 25-C,-Shabbir Shaheed Road, Model Town A, Bahawalpur -63100 Phone: 0092-62-9255035 Email: <u>Humera.Babur@sbp.org.pk</u>